Board Report

Date : 07/12/2021

TO : WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
RE: CONSIDERATION OF REFUND FOR TAXES, INTEREST AND PENALTIES FOR ALL MUNICIPALITIES

No.

1

Name of Tax Payer

BANC OF AMERICA

C/O US FOODS INC

TAX DEPT #440

PO BOX 29291

PHOENIX AZ, 85038 - 9291

CEI LABS, INC
730 SE MAYNARD RD
CARY NC, 27511

CEI LABS, INC
730 SE MAYNARD RD
CARY NC, 27511

EIRE PUB COMPANY LLC
10370 MONCREIFFE RD STE 109
RALEIGH NC, 27617 - 7823

Marcus D. Kinrade

Wake County Tax Administrator

CC:

Account Number

0006903445- 2020- 2020-
000000

0006118488- 2019- 2019-
000000

0006118488- 2020- 2020-
000000

0006491426- 2020- 2020-
000000

Approved By :

Tax and Penalties

City

County

City
County
City
County
City
County

Total City
Rebated

Total County
Rebated

Total

Rebate/Refund

616.50

639.81

1,291.55
2,659.50
1,092.49
1,872.84
248.24
419.31

3,248.78

5,5691.46

Total Rebate

1,256.31

3,951.05

2,965.33

667.55

8,840.24

*Refund amount may differ from rebated total due to released interest or application of payment to any balance due

on the account.

Return

Total Request
Refund  Status

1,300.29 Refund

3,951.05 Refund

3,091.36 Refund

700.93 Refund

9,043.63



