Date : 07/12/2021 Approved By :_____

TO: WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RE: CONSIDERATION OF REFUND FOR TAXES, INTEREST AND PENALTIES FOR ALL MUNICIPALITIES

No.	Name of Tax Payer	Account Number	Tax and Penalties		Total Rebate	Total Refund	Request Status
1	BANC OF AMERICA C/O US FOODS INC TAX DEPT #440	0006903445- 2020- 2020- 000000	City	616.50	1,256.31	1,300.29	Refund
	PO BOX 29291 PHOENIX AZ, 85038 - 9291	000000	County	639.81			
2	CEI LABS, INC 730 SE MAYNARD RD	0006118488- 2019- 2019- 000000	City	1,291.55	3,951.05	3,951.05	Refund
	CARY NC, 27511		County	2,659.50			
3	CEI LABS, INC	SE MAYNARD RD 0006118488- 2020- 2020-	City	1,092.49	2,965.33	3,091.36	Refund
	CARY NC, 27511		County	1,872.84			
4	EIRE PUB COMPANY LLC 10370 MONCREIFFE RD STE 109 RALEIGH NC, 27617 - 7823	0006491426- 2020- 2020- 000000	City	248.24	667.55	700.93	Refund
			County	419.31			
	Marcus D. Kinrade		Total City Rebated	3,248.78			
	Wake County Tax Administrator		Total County Rebated	5,591.46			
			Total Rebate/Refund		8,840.24	9,043.63	

CC.

*Refund amount may differ from rebated total due to released interest or application of payment to any balance due on the account.

Print

Lock